
[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED] 

 

 

 

Response to Request for Information 

 
Reference FOI 011612 
Date 5 January 2016 
 

Frameworks/Contracts 

 
Request: 
 
I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information 
Act, details in respect of the following framework agreement(s)/contract(s): 
 

 Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract below and 
were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages. 

  

PQQ 
 Accepted P3  

Accepted Future Health & Social Care Association CIC 07/12/2012 
10:13:54 

Accepted Midland Heart Ltd  

Accepted Wolverhampton YMCA 

Accepted Denorworth Ltd  

Accepted Sandwell Mind  

Accepted The Salvation Army  

Accepted Throughcare Housing and Support  

Accepted Trident Reach 

Rejected JAC Healthcare Limited 

Rejected progressive active recruitment  
 

ITT 
 Accepted  Denorworth Ltd 

Accepted  Midland Heart Ltd 

Accepted  P3 

Accepted  Sandwell Mind 

Accepted  Throughcare Housing and Support 

 
 Winner P3 

 

 Contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots), year to date 
The current contract value for the service is £852,943.00 however this is 
subject to review with a reduction expected. 
 
 



[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED] 

 Start date & duration of framework  
Contract start date 02/09/2013 
Contract end date 01/09/2016 
 

 Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the 
duration of the extension? 
Yes, contract extension date 01/09/2018 

  

 Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are 
being either extended or renewed? 
A decision has not yet been made. 

 

 


